CONCERNING DETACHMENT OF CERTAIN LAND

PURSUANT TO MINNESOTA STATUTES § 414.06

The Township of Gray received a petition for detachment of certain property on September 4,
2025 for the following described property:

The Northeast Quarter (NEVi) of Section Eighteen (18), Township One

Hundred Six (106) Nordi, Range Forty-five (45) West of the 5* P.M.,
County of Pipestone, State of Minnesota, EXCEPT

A tract commencing at the North quarter comer of said section; thence
Easterly on the North line of said section for 900.42 feet which point is
the tme point of beginning;